Government of Pakistan Ministry of Religious Affairs And Interfaith Harmony

No.F.2 (1)/1443-AO(PWF)

Islamabad the 25th May, 2022

1	Mr. Masood Ahmed, DGM/Area Manager, Habib Bank Ltd, Civic Centre Islamabad	8	Mr. M. Siddique Akbar, Coordinator Hajj, Bank Al-Habib, Blue Area, <u>Islamabad</u>	
2	Mr. Tahir Munir, District Manager, United Bank Ltd, Cantt Branch, Rawalpindi	9	Mr. Muhammad Waqas, Regional Operation Manager, Bank of Punjab, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, Islamabad	
3	Mr. Amim ul Ahsan, Area Manager, National Bank of Pakistan, Main Branch, Islamabad	10	Mst. Amna Bilal Regional Head-North, Askari Bank, Blue Area, <u>Islamabad</u>	
4	Mr. Muhammad Baber Sohail, General Manager, MCB Bank, Blue Area, <u>Islamabad</u>	11	Mr. Nasir Hussain, Senior Vice President-GHR, Faysal Bank Limited, <u>Karachi</u>	
5	Dr. Tahir Ahmed Khan, Hajj Coordinator, Allied Bank, Blue Area, Islamabad	12	Mr. Muhammad Billal Khan , Manager,Habib Metro Bank Ltd, Blue Area, <u>Islamabad</u>	
6	Mr. Syed Zulfiqar Ali, SrVice President, Zarai Taraqiati Bank, Zero Point, <u>Islamabad</u>	13	Mr. Bilal Akbar , Branch Manager, Bank Al-Falah, Blue Area, <u>Islamabad</u>	
7	Mr. Rao Muhammad Saleem, Manager Meezan Bank, Aabpara Chowk, Islamabad	14	Mr. Mahmood Rafiq, Team Leader Cash Management - North Dubai Islamic Bank, Head Office, <u>Karachi</u>	

Subject:

COLLECTION OF HAJJ DUES FOR HAJJ 2022

Dear All,

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to say that all the designated banks under contract with M/o Religious Affairs & Interfaith Harmony are hereby authorized / directed to collect Hajj Dues according to the following schedule from all those applicants who have been declared successful in the ballot held on May 15, 2022 under Government Scheme.

GOVERNMENT SCHEME HAJJ PACKAGE FOR HAJJ 2022						
Description	Hajj Dues with Qurbani	Hajj Dues without Qurbani	Infants			
Pilgrims traveling from North (Peshawar, Islamabad, Lahore, Faisalabad, Sialkot, Multan & Rahim Yar Khan.	Rs. 800,387	Rs. 755,017	Rs. 4,000			
Pilgrims traveling from South (Karachi, Sukkur & Quetta.	Rs. 791,337	Rs. 745,967	Rs. 3,100			

2. Collection of Hajj Dues excluding token money shall start from May 26, 2022 and the deadline for collection of Hajj Dues is May 27, 2022 hence it is requested that necessary instructions for collection of Hajj Dues may please be issued to your concerned branches all over Pakistan and also ensure the transfer of the same as per agreed schedule in the initial contract.

Yours faithfully

(Shah Khalid) Accounts Officer (PWF)

Copy to:

- i. SO (HP)
- ii. DD (iT)